Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDA 10 - 1	4 - 2004 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMP No. 0651 0027 (ovp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ars: or are	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1028	358231 ginal documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying partition); are:	
OPTIVA CORPORATION 2004 OCT 12 AM 11: 46	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FINANCE SECTION	Name: PHILIPS ORAL HEALTHCARE, INC.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 35301 SE CENTER STREET
Additional hanne of conveying party(les) attached: [] 1es 23 1eo	City, State, Zip: SNOQUALMIE, WASHINGTON, 98065
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	1/2/2/
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	1 10 1149
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 09/02/2004 (Effective Date: January 1, 2001)	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/588,807	1
	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 26
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1,040.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account - including any additional fees.
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	14-1270
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Zip: <u>10510-8001</u>	
 	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy
Ø /	2 0 1 10 0 0 0
ERNESTINE C. BARTLETT #22,861 Name Signature	Date Destatt October 6, 2007
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
Alexandria, V	A 22313_1450
VI OI FAX IO. I	03-306-5995

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0390

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Warren T. Oates, Jr., Secretary of Philips Oral Healthcare, Inc., do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of a Certificate from the Secretary of State of the State of Washington, USA evidencing the change of name of "Optiva Corporation" to "Philips Oral Healthcare, Inc.

IN WITNESS WEHREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal this 2^{nd} day of September, 2004.

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0391



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

OPTIVA CORPORATION

Changing name to PHILIPS ORAL HEALTHCARE, INC.

as filed in this office on December 26, 2000.



Date: August 22, 2001

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sim need, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0392

•	STATE OF WASHING	į



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT PROFIT CORPORATION (Per Chapter 2012, 10 PCVI)

Please PRINT or T Sign, date and retu	YPE in black ink Im original AND ONE COPY to:	FEE: \$30
	DIVISION FILE 7 SOUTH #PO BOX 40234 STATE OF WA: 504-0234	SHINGTON CLODE FEE AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" IN BOLD LETTERS
	UDE FILING FEE. Checks yable to "Secretary of State" RALPH M	UNRO /
IMPORTANTI Person to	contact about this filing	OF STATE Daylime Phone Number (with area code)
aren Oates, Jr	•	212 536 0620
	AMENDMENT TO ARTIC	CLES OF INCORPORATION
NAME OF CORPORATE	ON (As currently recorded with the Office of the S	ecretary of State)
ptiva Corporat		
UBI NUMBER	CORPORATION NUMBER (If known)	AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON
01 076 583	23980808	Date: December 8, 2000
OF ARTICLES OF		AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State)
AMENDMENT	Specific Date: 01/01/2001 MENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check ONE)	Upon filing by the Secretary of State
Board of Dire	Shareholders action was not required actors. Shareholders action was not required at shareholder action in accordance with Ch.	
Board of Dire	octors. Shareholders action was not required to the shareholder action in scoordance with Charles and the shareholder action in scoordance with Charles and the shareholder action in sections and the shareholder for an exchange, reclassing	
Board of Dire Duty approve	ectors. Shareholders action was not required at shareholder action in accordance with Charles and AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES if amendment provides for an exchange, reclass implementing the amendment must be included. If	of Incorporation are as follows
Board of Dire Duty approve	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES If amendment provides for an exchange, reclass implementing the amendment must be included. If	opter 238.10 RCW OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS Resilion, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for increasing attach additional amendments or information.
Board of Direction Duty approve	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES If amendment provides for an exchange, reclassi implementing the amendment must be included. If the Amendment and Restated Articl entirety to read as follows:	of Incorporation ARE AS FOLLOWS Ficalion, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for incorporation and information. es of Incorporation of the corporation is
Board of Direction Duty approve	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES If amendment provides for an exchange, reclass implementing the amendment must be included. If the Amendment and Restated Article entirety to read as follows: "ARTICLE 1. NAME	of Incorporation ARE AS FOLLOWS Ficalion, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for incorporation and information. es of Incorporation of the corporation is
Duly approve	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES If amendment provides for an exchange, reclass implementing the amendment must be included. If the Amendment and Restated Article entirety to read as follows: "ARTICLE 1. NAME	of Incorporation ARE AS FOLLOWS Ficalion, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for incorporation and information. es of Incorporation of the corporation is
Duly approve	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES If amendment provides for an exchange, reclass implementing the amendment must be included. If the Amendment and Restated Article entirety to read as follows: "ARTICLE 1. NAME	of Incorporation ARE AS FOLLOWS Ficalion, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for incorporation and information. es of Incorporation of the corporation is
Duly approve	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES If amendment provides for an exchange, reclass implementing the amendment must be included. If the Amendment and Restated Article entirety to read as follows: "ARTICLE 1. NAME	of Incorporation ARE AS FOLLOWS Ficalion, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for incorporation and information. es of Incorporation of the corporation is
Board of Direction Duty approve	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES If amendment provides for an exchange, reclass implementing the amendment must be included. If the Amendment and Restated Article entirety to read as follows: "ARTICLE 1. NAME	of Incorporation ARE AS FOLLOWS Ficalion, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for incorporation and information. es of Incorporation of the corporation is
Board of Direction Duty approve	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES If amendment provides for an exchange, reclass implementing the amendment must be included. If the Amendment and Restated Article entirety to read as follows: "ARTICLE 1. NAME	of Incorporation ARE AS FOLLOWS Ficalion, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for incorporation and information. es of Incorporation of the corporation is
Board of Direction Duty approve	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES If amendment provides for an exchange, reclass implementing the amendment must be included. If the Amendment and Restated Article entirety to read as follows: "ARTICLE 1. NAME	of Incorporation ARE AS FOLLOWS Ficalion, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for incorporation and information. es of Incorporation of the corporation is

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-7115 (TDD - 360/753-1485)

PATENT REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0393

DEC 20 2010

RECORDED: 10/12/2004